## Resolution #20-2020

## Authorizing the Appointment of Dr. Kim Ayres to the Holly City Family Center Board of Trustees Effective October 21, 2020

WHEREAS, the Holly City Family Center (HCFC), A New Jersey non-profit corporation formed through a Certificate of Incorporation executed the 11<sup>th</sup> day of July 2016 is a subsidiary of the Millville Housing Authority and governed by a board of Trustees from the housing authority;

AND WHEREAS, Dr. Kim Ayres has been appointed by the City Commissioners of Millville to the Millville Housing Authority Board of Commissioners;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Trustees of the Holly City Family Center that Dr. Kim Ayres has been appointed to the HCFC Board of Trustees with a term expiration date of December 31, 2023.

Heather Santoro

Charles Flickinger

Winfield Pettit

Jaclyn Haas-Benner

Kim Ayres

Date:

Attest:

Paul Dice, Secretary